
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2208
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002
ROURKELA STEEL PLANT
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Rourkela Steel Plant has taken any step for the peripheral development in the State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the amount spent thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Rourkela Steel Plant has been undertaking various development activities like providing drinking water, health care, education, recreation, infrastructure and economic development. Total amount spent for undertaking these activities from 1974-75 to 2001-02 is Rs.7,94,63,116/-.
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